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AEIZyh Description Part Number
'E’_é 2RU — Base Unit
[ 19, 21 (ETSI), or 23 - = . e =
4T 260 mm (ETSD 280 mm (19 or 23”) OTU-B000 base unitW2 48vDC, 2R Y ECTUE000E
BERE -20 to 50° C SmartOTU software FO8Smart OTU
FEMERE 20 to 60° C Base UnitOptions
3 =
’EE‘; o5% Hale > internal GSM modem for alarm notification by SMS ESBEGSM
EMI/ESD CE compliant
Relay forexternal alz piorting device AYS
PR 2 RJ45 Ethornat Relay for external alarm reporting device EGBRELAY!
10/100/1000BaseT ports 23"rack-mounting kit for OTU-8000 E9BRACK23
AR =T AT 4T SSD _ i .
j'ﬁZ)*l' 7 1 21"rack-mounting kit for OTL-8000 ESBRACK2
¥4
> 3 AC/DC converter (external unit) ESBACDC
R—b5 4,8,12, 16, 24, 36, 48 !
AP —320R 0.6 dB Optical Switch Plug-In Madules
N\woYILyLay —60 dB Optical switch 1x4 plug-in module (SC/APC) EG8X04
+0.01 dB
zg{i/:) 7260 7670 Optical switch 1x8 plug-in module (SC/APC) EB8X08
ZAVFYIYEZ EH 1{&[E Optical switch 1x12 plug-in madule (SC/APC) E9BX12
OTDR f#%—#& Optical switch 1x16 plug-in module (SC/APC) E28X16
b—“f—fﬁ‘l‘i Class 1
= 3 3 Optical switc 24 plug- odule (SC/APC) 98X2
BET— AT & Up to 512,000 Optical switch 1x24 plug-in madule (SC/APT) Foax24
H Y REE From 4 cm Optical switch 1%36 plug-in madule (LCAAPT) EGEX36LCAPT
S| 5 P 5
A5 26 A E Up to 360 km Optical Switch 1x48 Plug-In Module (LC/APC) E9BX4BLCAPC
g +0.75 m *sampling resolution
ERREAIERERE T distance x 1.10 -5 OTDR Plug-in Modules
OTDRES 1L OTDR maodule Dowith 1550 nm wavelsngth EB1150
Yi1— -
E£J1-)B | EVi-)MC | EJ1-ID OTDR module D with 1625 nmi filtered wavelength Eg81162D
.EE‘(nm) 1550/1625/1650 OTDR module Dwith 1650 nm Ritered wavelength Eg11850
B R AR ' (nm) +20/+20/+15,-5| *+£20/+20/=1 | +20/+10/=*1 &
DV IPACE) 40/40/43 45/44/43 50/50/48 OTOR module 155041625 nm EB1290
L RIE 5 ns to 20 2 ns to 20 2 ns to 20 5
,f/)x‘:/f:;:‘yp‘j‘—:ﬂ(m) ”50‘;5 = ns()%() = nsogo e OTER madule Cwith 1550 nm wavelength E8115C
BETYEY —4(m) 2 2 2.5 OTDR module Cwith 1625 nm filtered wavelength E81182C
OTDR module Cwith 1650 nm filtered wavelength ER1185C
OTER madule B with 1650 nm filtered wavelength EB1165E
1- Laserat2s o and measuredat0 ys. 1650 nm =1 nm for the OTDR module 8 131041550 nm E8126R
2. The one way difference between the extrapolated backscattering level OTOR module B 1310155041625 nm Fa136R

at the start of the fiber and the RMS noise level, after 3 minutes
averaging and using the largest pulse-width.

. Measured at +1.5 dB down from the peak of an unsaturated reflective
event using the shortest pulse-width.

. Measured at +0.5 dB from the linear regression using a FC/PC
reflectance and using the shortest pulse-width.
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Voice: 03-5339-6886 Fax: 03-5339-6889
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Voice: 005 -3165-0533

Email: supportjapan@viavisolutions.com
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